

EX 17/22
DAULAT SINGH BISHT
Vs.
LAXMI RAWAT

08.05.2026

Present : Sh. R.S. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for DH.

An application (IA No. 1/26) for placing on record copy of order passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court in RFA No. 35/2022 filed by the DH. Since the application is formal in nature, same is disposed of as allowed. The copy of aforesaid order is taken on record.

Issue notice of the instant execution petition to the JD no. 1-Laxmi Rawat on filing PF/Speed Post/ Copies through all acceptable modes of services for next date of hearing. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

Put up on **03.07.2026.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.05.2026